
 

 * meets the requirements of the OEM manufacturer. 
 The stated values may vary within the usual commercial range. 
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ALPINE® Garden SAE 30 

4-stroke lawnmower engine oil 

Properties ALPINE Garden SAE 30 is a high-performance monograde engine 
oil with a high viscosity index. It offers a stable lubricating film with 
high thermal stability. High-quality additives ensure excellent wear 
and corrosion protection with excellent cleaning properties, even 
under unfavourable operating conditions. Furthermore,ALPINE 
Garden SAE 30 has a high dirt carrying capacity. 

  

Application notes ALPINE Garden SAE 30 was specially designed for 4-stroke 
lawnmower engines. 
It is also ideally suited for engines with manufacturer's instructions 
for SAE 30 monograde engine oil.  
 

  

Service description Specifications: 

• ACEA E2 

• API SG/CE 
 
 

TYPICAL PARAMETERS METHODS UNITS ALPINE Garden SAE 30 

Density at 15°C  
Viscosity  40°C 
Viscosity  100°C 
Viscosity index (VI) 
Pour point 
Flash point COC 
Base number 
Sulphated ash 

DIN 51 757 
DIN 51 562 
DIN 51 562 
DIN ISO 2909 
DIN ISO 3016 
DIN ISO 2592 
DIN ISO 3771 
DIN 51 575 

kg/m³ 
mm²/s 
mm²/s 

- 
°C 
°C 

mg KOH/g 
g/100g 

895 
103 
11.5 
95 
-18 
235 
9.7 
1.3 
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