ALPINE[®] Garden SAE 30

4-stroke lawnmower engine oil

Properties	ALPINE Garden SAE 30 is a high-performance monograde engine oil with a high viscosity index. It offers a stable lubricating film with high thermal stability. High-quality additives ensure excellent wear and corrosion protection with excellent cleaning properties, even under unfavourable operating conditions. Furthermore, ALPINE Garden SAE 30 has a high dirt carrying capacity.
Application notes	ALPINE Garden SAE 30 was specially designed for 4-stroke lawnmower engines. It is also ideally suited for engines with manufacturer's instructions for SAE 30 monograde engine oil.
Service description	Specifications:

- ACEA E2
- API SG/CE

TYPICAL PARAMETERS	METHODS	UNITS	ALPINE Garden SAE 30
Density at 15°C	DIN 51 757	kg/m³	895
Viscosity 40°C	DIN 51 562	mm²/s	103
Viscosity 100°C	DIN 51 562	mm²/s	11.5
Viscosity index (VI)	DIN ISO 2909	-	95
Pour point	DIN ISO 3016	°C	-18
Flash point COC	DIN ISO 2592	°C	235
Base number	DIN ISO 3771	mg KOH/g	9.7
Sulphated ash	DIN 51 575	g/100g	1.3

MIAN

* meets the requirements of the OEM manufacturer. The stated values may vary within the usual commercial range.

MITAN Mineralöl GmbH